PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Claus Oxvig	09/15/2010
Jakob Hauge Mikkelsen	09/15/2010
Claus Gyrup Nielsen	09/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aarhus Universitet
Street Address:	Nordre Ringgade 1
City:	Aarhus C
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12864604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (612) 335-5070

 Email:
 jwright@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth N. Kaytor

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07039-0943US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth N. Kaytor

Total Attachments: 4

source=070390943US1#page1.tif source=070390943US1#page2.tif source=070390943US1#page3.tif source=070390943US1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027375 FRAME: 0292

.H \$40.00 1286460

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is effective January 22, 2009.

For valuable consideration, we, CLAUS OXVIG of Sønskraenten 36, Stavtrup, DK-8260 Viby, Denmark; JAKOB HAUGE MIKKELSEN of Büllowsgade 37, DK-8000, Aarhus C Denmark; and CLAUS GYRUP NIELSEN of Søndergards Alle 35, st. tv., DK-2760, Maløv Denmark, by obligation preexisting the application filing date, hereby assign to AARHUS <u>UNIVERSITET</u>, a corporation of <u>Denmark</u> having a place of business at <u>Nordre Ringgade 1</u>, <u>DK-8000</u>, <u>Aarhus C Denmark</u>, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an international application, entitled SELECTIVE EXOSITE INHIBITION OF PAPP-A ACTIVITY AGAINST IGFBP-4, filed January 23, 2009, and assigned International Serial Number PCT/EP2009/050796; the inventions and improvements which are subject of a provisional application entitled **SELECTIVE EXOSITE INHIBITION OF** PAPP-A ACTIVITY AGAINST IGFBP-4, filed February 1, 2008, and assigned U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/025,545; the inventions and improvements which are subject of a Danish application entitled **SELECTIVE EXOSITE INHIBITION OF PAPP-A** ACTIVITY AGAINST IGFBP-4, filed February 1, 2008, and assigned Danish Application Serial No. PA 2008 00148; and a provisional application entitled SELECTIVE EXOSITE INHIBITION OF PAPP-A ACTIVITY AGAINST IGFBP-4, filed January 25, 2008, and assigned U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/023,631; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments,

Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Witnessed by:

Les belle Date: 15-9-2010

Les 15-9-2010

Date: 15-9-2010

Witnessed by:

Name: ClauCh Date: 15-9-2010

Name: L- May Date: 15-9-2010

Date: Sep. 15. 2010

Witnessed by:

Name: Juli S. Badha C Date: 15 Sept. 2010

Name: Jnger Booker Date: 17 Ma - 2010

60661571.doc

4 of 4